Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 11 - 12, 2018 - 1000 US Adults You

1. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 26% 31% 29% 23% 12% 18% 29% 43% 32% 12% 7% 23%
Somewhat approve 17% 13% 19% 14% 18% 23% 13% 15% 19% 5% 21% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 8% 10% 10% 15% 10% 10% 4% 7% 12% 19% 14%
Strongly disapprove 41% 46% 34% 48% 42% 38% 44% 38% 38% 59% 45% 29%
Not sure 7% 2% 8% 5% 13% 11% 4% 0% 4% 12% 8% 24%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (889) (462) (538) (165) (206) (421) (208) (735) (105) (104) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 26% 5% 16% 66% 3% 69% 22% 34% 24% 19% 33% 29% 20%
Somewhat approve 17% 6% 22% 22% 2% 22% 19% 15% 15% 25% 11% 15% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 12% 5% 7% 4% 13% 7% 5% 12% 6% 11% 9%
Strongly disapprove 41% 77% 37% 4% 86% 4% 37% 44% 55% 37% 43% 40% 44%
Not sure 7% 2% 13% 3% 1% 1% 8% 0% 0% 8% 6% 4% 9%
Totals 101% 101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (1,000)  (360) (363) (277)  (366)  (319)  (428) (278) (161) (158) (210) (388)  (244)
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2. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% 32% 29% 29% 14% 20% 30% 42% 32% * * *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 53% 57% 50% 56% 44% 60% 55% 50% 53% * * *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 18% 10% 21% 15% 43% 20% 15% 8% 15% * * *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (412) (370) (221) (191) (47) (74) (181) (110) (344) (19) (23) (26)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% * 25% 33% * 34% 22% 41% 27% 21% 38% 29% 27%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 53% * 48% 58% * 58% 56% 46% 61% 51% 54% 54% 52%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 18% * 27% 9% * 8% 22% 13% 13% 28% 7% 18% 21%
Totals 100% * 100%  100% * 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (412) (29) (136) (247) (16) (292) (174) (128) (60) (65) (88) (163) (96)
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3. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 53% 58% 46% 58% 50% 59% 47% 61% 54% 52% 50% *
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 39% 35% 47% 34% 43% 37% 46% 24% 39% 43% 35% *
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 7% 7% 9% 7% 4% 7% 15% 7% 5% 15% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (550) (497) (229) (321) (107) (114) (232) (97) (371) (80) (75) (24)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 53% 65% 40% * 64% * 51% 48% 57% 43% 60% 52% 56%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 39% 30% 51% * 33% * 39% 48% 37% 51% 33% 38% 38%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 5% 8% * 3% * 10% 5% 6% 6% 7% 10% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 99% * 100% * 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (550) (323) (200) (27) (344) (23) (229) (147) (100) (86) (115) (211) (138)
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4A. Trump Tweets November 10, 2018 — These California fires are expanding very, very quickly (in some cases 80-100 acres a minute). If people
don’t evacuate quickly, they risk being overtaken by the fire. Please listen to evacuation orders from State and local officials!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, November 10, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 35% 39% 39% 31% 18% 33% 38% 51% 41% 18% 21% 28%
Good 23% 25% 23% 24% 22% 18% 28% 24% 26% 19% 14% 18%
OK 26% 25% 21% 31% 32% 30% 23% 21% 23% 32% 41% 20%
Bad 6% 4% 5% 6% 9% 4% 6% 3% 5% 8% 7% 9%
Terrible 10% 7% 13% 7% 19% 15% 6% 1% 5% 22% 18% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (993) (883) (459) (534) (165) (206) (416) (206) (728) (105) (104) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 35% 10% 33% 67% 13% 71% 31% 40% 39% 30% 40% 34% 37%
Good 23% 27% 21% 23% 30% 21% 23% 27% 21% 28% 24% 24% 18%
OK 26% 41% 27% 7% 40% 7% 29% 23% 28% 21% 27% 29% 25%
Bad 6% 8% 7% 1% 6% 1% 6% 4% 5% 8% 4% 5% 7%
Terrible 10% 14% 11% 2% 12% 0% 10% 6% 7% 12% 5% 9% 13%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (993) (357) (359) (277) (361) (319) (425) (277) (159) (157) (209) (383) (244)
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4B. Trump Tweets November 10, 2018 — More than 4,000 are fighting the Camp and Woolsey Fires in California that have burned over 170,000
acres. Our hearts are with those fighting the fires, the 52,000 who have evacuated, and the families of the 11 who have died. The destruction is
catastrophic. God Bless them all.

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, November 10, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 31% 35% 35% 27% 18% 26% 34% 45% 37% 12% 17% 26%
Good 21% 21% 22% 20% 14% 21% 23% 25% 23% 18% 14% 17%
OK 28% 28% 23% 33% 35% 31% 28% 19% 25% 35% 44% 16%
Bad 8% 7% 7% 9% 12% 8% 7% 6% 7% 10% 9% 12%
Terrible 12% 9% 14% 10% 22% 14% 8% 4% 7% 26% 16% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (884) (459) (536) (165) (205) (419) (206) (731) (104) (104) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 31% 7% 28% 64% 7% 71% 27% 39% 32% 25% 38% 31% 31%
Good 21% 19% 22% 23% 22% 20% 22% 21% 17% 25% 20% 19% 22%
OK 28% 44% 28% 10% 45% 8% 31% 25% 33% 27% 32% 30% 23%
Bad 8% 13% 8% 1% 1% 1% 8% 8% 1% 7% 5% 8% 1%
Terrible 12% 17% 14% 2% 15% 0% 12% 8% 7% 16% 5% 12% 13%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (995)  (357) (362) (276)  (362)  (318)  (425) (278) (160) (158) (208) (386)  (243)
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4C. Trump Tweets November 10, 2018 — Trying to STEAL two big elections in Florida! We are watching closely!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, November 10, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 26% 13% 7% 18% 20% 33% 24% 9% 7% 13%
Good 12% 12% 12% 12% 14% 9% 10% 15% 13% 3% 8% 20%
OK 19% 14% 20% 19% 22% 23% 20% 11% 18% 22% 29% 16%
Bad 16% 13% 1% 21% 22% 17% 15% 12% 15% 21% 18% 20%
Terrible 33% 38% 31% 35% 35% 34% 34% 29% 30% 45% 38% 32%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (996) (886) (461) (535) (164) (206) (419) (207) (733) (104) (104) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Great 19% 2% 15% 46% 1% 52% 16% 25% 19% 15% 25% 19% 19%
Good 12% 2% 12% 23% 2% 23% 12% 12% 7% 13% 10% 13% 9%
OK 19% 13% 22% 22% 6% 18% 26% 16% 12% 21% 17% 20% 19%
Bad 16% 20% 21% 5% 17% 5% 19% 15% 11% 25% 14% 14% 16%
Terrible 33% 62% 29% 4% 74% 1% 28% 32% 51% 26% 33% 34% 38%
Totals 99% 99% 99%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (996)  (358) (361) (277)  (365)  (318) (426) (277) (161) (157) (210) (385)  (244)
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4D. Trump Tweets November 10, 2018 — Had very productive meetings and calls for our Country today. Meeting tonight with World Leaders!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, November 10, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 19% 15% 8% 14% 20% 25% 21% 6% 8% 15%
Good 20% 21% 23% 16% 21% 19% 16% 25% 22% 7% 18% 19%
OK 37% 32% 33% 40% 37% 37% 39% 33% 35% 42% 41% 32%
Bad 12% 14% 10% 15% 13% 13% 13% 10% 12% 16% 14% 5%
Terrible 14% 13% 15% 14% 22% 18% 11% 8% 10% 29% 19% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (993) (883) (460) (533) (165) (204) (417) (207) (730) (104) (103) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 2% 15% 38% 1% 44% 15% 22% 17% 13% 22% 18% 15%
Good 20% 6% 20% 36% 7% 36% 19% 22% 14% 23% 19% 17% 22%
OK 37% 46% 41% 20% 43% 18% 41% 34% 41% 43% 37% 37% 31%
Bad 12% 24% 9% 2% 26% 1% 11% 12% 15% 9% 10% 14% 14%
Terrible 14% 23% 15% 3% 23% 1% 15% 10% 13% 13% 12% 14% 18%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (993)  (357) (360) (276)  (361)  (319)  (422) (277) (161) (157) (209) (384)  (243)
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4E. Trump Tweets November 10, 2018 — Happy 243rd Birthday to our GREAT U.S. Marine Corps
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, November 10, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 36% 38% 41% 31% 24% 29% 38% 51% 41% 17% 29% 25%
Good 16% 17% 16% 17% 14% 14% 19% 17% 18% 19% 10% 9%
OK 31% 30% 27% 35% 36% 38% 29% 21% 29% 34% 39% 33%
Bad 7% 7% 6% 8% 11% 4% 6% 7% 7% 8% 8% 7%
Terrible 10% 9% 11% 9% 16% 14% 8% 3% 6% 22% 14% 26%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (882) (459) (533) (164) (205) (417) (206) (731) (102) (104) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 36% 10% 34% 70% 8% 75% 34% 39% 32% 35% 44% 35% 31%
Good 16% 18% 17% 13% 21% 15% 19% 20% 11% 16% 12% 17% 20%
OK 31% 44% 31% 13% 43% 9% 29% 28% 41% 32% 32% 31% 28%
Bad 7% 12% 7% 1% 12% 1% 8% 6% 4% 7% 5% 6% 9%
Terrible 10% 16% 11% 2% 16% 1% 10% 7% 12% 11% 7% 11% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (992)  (358) (358) (276)  (362)  (317)  (425) (276) (161) (158) (209) (383)  (242)
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4F. Trump Tweets November 10, 2018 — | am in Paris getting ready to celebrate the end of World War One. Is there anything better to celebrate
than the end of a war, in particular that one, which was one of the bloodiest and worst of all time?
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, November 10, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 21% 20% 12% 9% 10% 16% 29% 20% 6% 6% 15%
Good 15% 16% 15% 15% 12% 10% 18% 18% 18% 2% 8% 16%
OK 33% 29% 34% 32% 29% 38% 34% 28% 33% 33% 39% 22%
Bad 14% 13% 11% 18% 19% 13% 14% 10% 14% 16% 16% 15%
Terrible 22% 21% 20% 23% 30% 28% 17% 14% 16% 42% 31% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (989) (880) (459) (530) (165) (202) (418) (204) (727) (104) (103) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 16% 2% 12% 39% 2% 44% 11% 24% 19% 13% 23% 16% 13%
Good 15% 7% 14% 27% 6% 29% 14% 18% 11% 15% 14% 16% 14%
OK 33% 30% 39% 27% 31% 22% 39% 28% 29% 37% 32% 32% 31%
Bad 14% 22% 16% 3% 22% 2% 15% 13% 16% 18% 15% 11% 17%
Terrible 22% 39% 19% 4% 40% 2% 21% 17% 25% 17% 17% 25% 25%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (989) (355) (360) (274) (362) (316) (424) (275) (158) (157) (209) (381) (242)
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4G. Trump Tweets November 10, 2018 — There is no reason for these massive, deadly and costly forest fires in California except that forest
management is so poor. Billions of dollars are given each year, with so many lives lost, all because of gross mismanagement of the forests.
Remedy now, or no more Fed payments!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, November 10, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 14% 17% 18% 1% 7% 13% 15% 23% 17% 7% 4% 12%
Good 11% 12% 14% 10% 11% 10% 10% 16% 13% 9% 7% 6%
OK 21% 16% 23% 19% 23% 22% 21% 15% 20% 14% 30% 28%
Bad 14% 11% 10% 17% 17% 14% 15% 8% 14% 19% 8% 14%
Terrible 40% 43% 36% 44% 43% 41% 39% 37% 36% 52% 51% 40%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (876) (456) (527) (164) (201) (415) (203) (722) (103) (103) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 14% 2% 12% 32% 1% 38% 11% 17% 18% 10% 21% 14% 12%
Good 11% 4% 8% 27% 4% 22% 12% 13% 6% 8% 16% 13% 9%
OK 21% 10% 26% 25% 3% 25% 24% 19% 17% 28% 15% 21% 20%
Bad 14% 15% 15% 10% 9% 10% 15% 14% 7% 21% 14% 1% 13%
Terrible 40% 69% 39% 6% 83% 4% 37% 38% 53% 33% 34% 42% 46%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (983)  (354)  (356) (273)  (359)  (317)  (420) (274) (158) (154) (206) (383)  (240)
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4H. Trump Tweets November 10, 2018 — ....Mr. Whitaker is very highly thought of by @SendJoniErnst, Senator @ChuckGrassley, Ambassador
@TerryBranstad, Leonard Leo of Federalist Society, and many more. | feel certain he will make an outstanding Acting Attorney General!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, November 10, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 14% 17% 16% 11% 9% 11% 15% 20% 16% 9% 8% 14%
Good 14% 16% 16% 13% 9% 13% 14% 22% 18% 3% 5% 14%
OK 33% 23% 33% 33% 36% 42% 34% 18% 33% 32% 38% 31%
Bad 14% 15% 11% 17% 19% 11% 15% 12% 11% 20% 23% 16%
Terrible 25% 28% 23% 26% 26% 23% 22% 28% 22% 36% 26% 26%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (987) (880) (456) (531) (163) (204) (416) (204) (726) (103) (102) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 14% 2% 12% 31% 2% 36% 9% 19% 14% 13% 20% 13% 11%
Good 14% 4% 12% 31% 2% 34% 13% 20% 12% 10% 13% 16% 17%
OK 33% 23% 41% 33% 14% 28% 43% 24% 21% 41% 35% 31% 29%
Bad 14% 24% 14% 3% 24% 1% 13% 15% 15% 16% 10% 13% 17%
Terrible 25% 48% 20% 3% 58% 1% 21% 22% 38% 19% 23% 27% 26%
Totals 100%  101% 99%  101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (987)  (356) (358) (273)  (363)  (316)  (422) (273) (160) (156) (205) (384)  (242)
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4l. Trump Tweets November 10, 2018 — Matthew G. Whitaker is a highly respected former U.S. Attorney from lowa. He was chosen by Jeff
Sessions to be his Chief of Staff. | did not know Mr. Whitaker. Likewise, as Chief, | did not know Mr. Whitaker except primarily as he traveled with
A.G. Sessions. No social contact...

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, November 10, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 14% 17% 16% 11% 9% 11% 15% 20% 16% 9% 8% 14%
Good 14% 16% 16% 13% 9% 13% 14% 22% 18% 3% 5% 14%
OK 33% 23% 33% 33% 36% 42% 34% 18% 33% 32% 38% 31%
Bad 14% 15% 11% 17% 19% 11% 15% 12% 11% 20% 23% 16%
Terrible 25% 28% 23% 26% 26% 23% 22% 28% 22% 36% 26% 26%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (987) (880) (456) (531) (163) (204) (416) (204) (726) (103) (102) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 14% 2% 12% 31% 2% 36% 9% 19% 14% 13% 20% 13% 11%
Good 14% 4% 12% 31% 2% 34% 13% 20% 12% 10% 13% 16% 17%
OK 33% 23% 41% 33% 14% 28% 43% 24% 21% 41% 35% 31% 29%
Bad 14% 24% 14% 3% 24% 1% 13% 15% 15% 16% 10% 13% 17%
Terrible 25% 48% 20% 3% 58% 1% 21% 22% 38% 19% 23% 27% 26%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (987) (356) (358) (273) (363) (316) (422) (273) (160) (156) (205) (384) (242)
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5. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 32% 33% 38% 27% 24% 32% 32% 44% 37% 12% 19% 44%
Inappropriate 53% 54% 47% 59% 60% 53% 54% 46% 49% 73% 60% 46%
Not sure 15% 13% 15% 14% 17% 16% 15% 10% 14% 15% 21% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (886) (460) (536) (163) (205) (420) (208) (732) (104) (104) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 32% 7% 30% 66% 4% 68% 30% 36% 31% 33% 33% 34% 29%
Inappropriate 53% 87% 50% 16% 90% 12% 51% 52% 62% 51% 51% 52% 57%
Not sure 15% 6% 20% 17% 6% 20% 19% 12% 6% 16% 16% 14% 14%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (996) (359) (361) (276) (365) (317) (427) (276) (161) (156) (210) (386) (244)
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6. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 36% 38% 43% 29% 29% 34% 35% 47% 40% 18% 21% 53%
No 49% 49% 42% 55% 52% 48% 51% 43% 46% 64% 62% 24%
Not sure 15% 12% 14% 16% 19% 18% 14% 10% 13% 18% 17% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (882) (460) (533) (165) (204) (418) (206) (730) (103) (104) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 36% 13% 33% 68% 12% 72% 31% 42% 40% 39% 34% 37% 33%
No 49% 80% 43% 19% 79% 14% 49% 49% 53% 51% 45% 48% 52%
Not sure 15% 7% 23% 13% 9% 14% 19% 9% 7% 10% 21% 15% 15%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (993)  (357) (361) (275)  (363)  (316)  (423) (277) (160) (156) (207) (387)  (243)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

November 11 - 12, 2018

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.256 to 6.52,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.815.

1000

+ 4% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

47 questions not reported.

You

17



